# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2000

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AHC, Inc.		08/18/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abel Pumps, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Compressor Controls Corporation	
Street Address:	11359 Aurora Avenue	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50322	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478313	ABEL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 567-2010
Email: pnorris@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein et al.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor - Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1210/30001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0450

900114896

14/8515

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/E.S. Marzluf/
Date:	08/29/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=MERGER ACH into ABEL PUMPS 081800#page1.tif source=MERGER ACH into ABEL PUMPS 081800#page2.tif source=MERGER ACH into ABEL PUMPS 081800#page3.tif source=MERGER ACH into ABEL PUMPS 081800#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0451

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 3

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AHC, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ABEL PUMPS, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "ABEL PUMPS, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0636904

DATE: 08-24-00

3200246 8100M

001428165

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0452

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/23/2000 001428165 - 3200246

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AHC, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

# WITH AND INTO

ABEL PUMPS, L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership)

Abel Pumps, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, for the purpose of merging with AHC, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Code Annotated (the "Code"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited partnership and the other business entity which is to merge is:
  - (i) Abel Pumps, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership; and
  - (ii) AHC, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Abel Pumps, L.P. and AHC, Inc.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited partnership is Abel Pumps, L.P. (the "Surviving Limited Partnership").
- 4. The merger shall be effective upon filing.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Partnership, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Compressor Controls Corporation 11359 Aurora Avenue Des Moines, Iowa 50322

: ODMAIPCDOCS\ATL\404979\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0453 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Partnership on request and without cost, to any partner of any domestic limited partnership or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 18 day of July, 2000.

Angust

ABEL PUMPS, L.P.

By: Compressor Controls Corporation,

its General Partner

Martin S. Headley Vice President

3

::ÖDMANPCDOCS\ATLM04979\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0455

**RECORDED: 08/29/2008**